actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with the law. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of 
Leipsic, Putnam County, Ohio that: 

Section 1. The Village Administrator be authorized to accept the bid of Fedewa, 
Inc. in the amount of $65,500. Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars as the 
lowest and best bid for the repainting and adjustment of sway rods on the 300,000 
gallon elevated water storage tank located on St. Rt. 65 within the Village of 
Leipsic .. 

Section 2. The Village Administrator be authorized to sign a contract and any